
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:18
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
VERIFICATION REPORT OF NIRMAL GRAM AWARD .
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received representations from the Government of Maharashtra and Public Representatives regarding verification report of NGOs for Nirmal Gram Award- 2009;

(b) the names of such NGOs and their location in the State regarding which such representations have been received by the Union Government during the last one year till date;

(c) whether the Union Government has taken any action in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): Yes Madam, representations were received in the year 2009-10.

(b): No representations have been received by the Union Government during the last one year till date.

(c)&(d): Representations received during the year the 2009-10 were examined and the matter was settled by informing that it would not be possible to review those cases for award of Nirmal Gram Puraskar 2009.
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